NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE

(Recordable as a notice of completion pursuant to Civil Code section 3093)

County of El Dorado, Department of Transportation (Owner)

PROJECT NAME: U.S. 50/Silva Valley Parkway Interchange - Phase 1 DESCRIPTION OF THE PROJECT This project constructed a new U.S. 50 freeway interchange at Sil Valley Parkway, a new bridge to carry traffic over U.S. 50, new onew interchange and the interchange at El Dorado Hills Boulevar LOCATION OF PROJECT: The Project is located in El Dorado Hills at Silva Valley Parkway PORTIONS OF THE PROJECT TO WHICH THIS NOTICE APPLIES: All work specified in the contract documents. CONTRACTOR'S NAME: Myers and Sons Construction L.P.	on ramps and off ramps and a d/Latrobe Road.	
DESCRIPTION OF THE PROJECT This project constructed a new U.S. 50 freeway interchange at Sil Valley Parkway, a new bridge to carry traffic over U.S. 50, new onew interchange and the interchange at El Dorado Hills Boulevar LOCATION OF PROJECT: The Project is located in El Dorado Hills at Silva Valley Parkway PORTIONS OF THE PROJECT TO WHICH THIS NOTICE APPLIES: All work specified in the contract documents. CONTRACTOR'S NAME:	Iva Valley Parkway including on ramps and off ramps and a d/Latrobe Road. v in El Dorado County.	a realignment of Silva uxiliary lanes between the
This project constructed a new U.S. 50 freeway interchange at Sil Valley Parkway, a new bridge to carry traffic over U.S. 50, new onew interchange and the interchange at El Dorado Hills Boulevar LOCATION OF PROJECT: The Project is located in El Dorado Hills at Silva Valley Parkway PORTIONS OF THE PROJECT TO WHICH THIS NOTICE APPLIES: All work specified in the contract documents. CONTRACTOR'S NAME:	on ramps and off ramps and a d/Latrobe Road. of in El Dorado County. CONTRACT DATE:	uxiliary lanes between the
Valley Parkway, a new bridge to carry traffic over U.S. 50, new of new interchange and the interchange at El Dorado Hills Boulevar LOCATION OF PROJECT: The Project is located in El Dorado Hills at Silva Valley Parkway PORTIONS OF THE PROJECT TO WHICH THIS NOTICE APPLIES: All work specified in the contract documents. CONTRACTOR'S NAME:	on ramps and off ramps and a d/Latrobe Road. of in El Dorado County. CONTRACT DATE:	uxiliary lanes between the
new interchange and the interchange at El Dorado Hills Boulevar LOCATION OF PROJECT: The Project is located in El Dorado Hills at Silva Valley Parkway PORTIONS OF THE PROJECT TO WHICH THIS NOTICE APPLIES: All work specified in the contract documents. CONTRACTOR'S NAME:	d/Latrobe Road. in El Dorado County. CONTRACT DATE:	
The Project is located in El Dorado Hills at Silva Valley Parkway PORTIONS OF THE PROJECT TO WHICH THIS NOTICE APPLIES: All work specified in the contract documents. CONTRACTOR'S NAME:	CONTRACT DATE:	NAME OF SURETIES:
PORTIONS OF THE PROJECT TO WHICH THIS NOTICE APPLIES: All work specified in the contract documents. CONTRACTOR'S NAME:	CONTRACT DATE:	NAME OF SURETIES:
CONTRACTOR'S NAME:		NAME OF SURETIES:
CONTRACTOR'S NAME:		NAME OF SURETIES:
Myers and Sons Construction L.P.	November 14, 2013	The second control of
		Travelers Casualty and
		Surety Company of America
		America
the Project (or specified part of the Project, as indicated above) is he above date.		•
DEFINITION OF COMPL Completion of the work shall mean acceptance of the work by the contract documents, including all contract item work, all work au	e Owner following completion	
BARD R. LOWER TRANSPORTATION DIVISION DIRECTOR	9/21/16 DATE	
The Owner accepts the Project or specified area of the Project as c specified area of the Project at (time), on		
ATTECT.		
ATTEST:		
ATTEST: James S. Mitrisin Clerk of the Board of Supervisors		